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EDUCATION

Adult Education Directors

PROGRAM

Abbeville AE Director
Coordinator

Administrative Support

Jean Smith
Deborah Ayers

Deborah Ayers

| ADDRESS

400 Greenville Street

400 Greenville Street

2017-2018

CITYISTATE/ZIP

Abbeville, SC 29620

Abbeville, SC 29620

PHONE

864-366-5427

864-366-5427

Adult Education Program Directory

FAX

864-366-4831

864-366-4831

EMAIL

dayers@acsdsc.org

dayers@acsdsc.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Betty Jo Hall

400 Greenville Street

Abbeville, SC 29620

864-366-5427

864-366-8531

bjhall@acsdsc.org

Transition Specialist

Pam Randolph

400 Greenville Street

Abbeville, SC 29620

864-366-5427

864-366-4831

prandolph@acsdsc.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance Roni Scott 400 Greenville Street Abbeville, SC 29620 864-366-5427 864-366-8531

Aiken AE Director

Administrative Support

Pam Randolph

Mr. Pat Keating

Leigh Johnson

400 Greenville Street

1 Willis Circle Drive

1 Willis Circle Drive

Abbeville, SC 29620

Graniteville, SC 29829

Graniteville, SC 29829

864-366-5427

803-663-4920

803-663-4920

864-366-4831

803-663-4919

803-663-4919

prandolph@acsdsc.org

pkeating@acpsd.net

ljohnson@acpsd.net

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Dee Dee Washington

1000 Brookhaven Drive

Aiken, SC 29803

803-641-2428

803-663-4919

dwashington@acpsd.net

Transition Specialist

Mary McGuire

1 Willis Circle Drive

Graniteville, SC 29829

803-663-4920

803-663-4919

mmcqguire@acpsd.net

Data Specialist

Chief Financial Officer

Allendale AE Program

Kim Hynes
Mr. Tray Traxler

TBD, Director
Stephanie Rouse, Coord.

1 Willis Circle Drive
1000 Brookhaven Drive

1843 Main Street South
Post Office Box 458

Graniteville, SC 29829
Aiken, SC 29803

Allendale, SC 29810

803-663-4920
803-641-2437
803-584-3107

803-663-4919
803-641-2492

803-584-7994

khynes@acpsd.net

ttraxler@acpsd.net

TBD

(Mailing Address) Ext 1401 williamsst@acs.k12.sc.us
Administrative S 803-584-3107 .
ministrative Support Stephanie Rouse Post Office Box 458 Allendale, SC 29810 Ext. 1400 803-584-7994 williamsst@acs .k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Walter Tobin

Post Office Box 458

Allendale, SC 29810

803-584-4603

803-584-5330

tobinw@acs.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Stephanie Rouse

Post Office Box 458

Allendale, SC 29810

803-584-3107 Ext.
1400

803-584-7994

williamsst@acs.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Stephanie Rouse

Angela Grant

Post Office Box 458

PO Box 458

Allendale, SC 29810

Allendale, SC 29810

803-584-3107

803-584-4603

803-584-7994

803-584-5330

williamsst@acs.k12.sc.us

granta@acs.k12.sc.us
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CITY/ STATE/ zIP

PROGRAM
Anderson 1, 2 AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

Janice Walpole

Stacy Brooks

ADDRESS
214 Lebby Street

214 Lebby Street

Pelzer, SC 29669

Pelzer, SC 29669

PHONE
864-947-9311

864-947-9311

FAX
864-947-9311

864-947-1160

EMAIL

walpolej@apps.andersonl.org

brookss@apps.andersonl.org

Immediate Supervisor

Mr. David Havird

801 N. Hamilton Street
PO Box 99

Williamston, SC 29697

864-847-7344

864-847-3543

havirdd@apps.andersonl.org

Transition Specialist

Lynne Walker

214 Lebby Street

Pelzer, SC 29669

864-947-9311

864-947-1160

walkerl@apps.andersonl.org

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Anderson 3, 4, 5 AE Director

Stacy Brooks
Travis Thomas

Katie Brown

214 Lebby Street

2005 N. Main Street

Pelzer, SC 29669

Williamston, SC 29697

Anderson, SC 29621

864-947-9311

864-847-7344

864-260-5075

864-947-1160

864-847-9543

864-260-5192

brookss@apps.andersonl.org

|
801 N. Hamilton Street

PO Box 99

thomast@apps.andersonl.org

katiebrown@anderson5.net

Bamberg/Barnwell
AE Director

Administrative Support

Joye Hallman

Rebecca Bodiford

10370 Ellenton Street

10370 Ellenton Street

Barnwell, SC 29812

Barnwell, SC 29812

803-541-6021

803-541-6021

803-541-8888

803-541-8888

Administrative Support Beth Wood 2005 N. Main Street Anderson, SC 29621 864-260-5075 864-260-5192 bethwood@anderson5.net
Immediate Supervisor Dr. Veta New 400 Pearman Dairy Road Anderson, SC 29621 864-260-5000 864-260-5896 vetanew@anderson5.net
Transition Specialist Luci Vaughn 2005 N. Main Street Anderson, SC 29621 864-260-5075 864-260-5192 lucilevaughn@anderson5.net
Data Specialist Beth Wood 2005 N. Main Street Anderson, SC 29621 864-260-5075 864-260-5192 bethwood@anderson5.net
Director of Finance Amy Heard Box 439 Anderson, SC 29622 864-260-5000 864-222-6695 amyheard@anderson5.net

joye2uall@earthlink.net
jhallman@bambergl.net

rebecca.bodiford@yahoo.com

Immediate Supervisor

Mrs. Phyllis Schwarting

501 Faust Street

Bamberg, SC 29003

803-245-3053

803-245-3056

pschwarting@bambergl.net

Transition Specialist

Jackie Schulz

10370 Ellenton Street

Barnwell, SC 29812

803-541-6021

803-541-6021

toteach04@bellsouth.net

Transition Specialist

Robin Boylston

10370 Ellenton Street

Barnwell, SC 29812

803-541-6021

803-541-6021

rboylston8@outlook.com

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Beaufort AE Director

Immediate Supervisor

Stephanie Rouse

Devon Furr

Dr. Juanita Murrell

Gregg McCord

10370 Ellenton Street

3830 Faust Street

1300 King Street
PO Drawer 309

1300 King Street

Barnwell, SC 29812

Bamberg, SC 29003

Beaufort, SC 29901

Beaufort, SC 29901

803-541-6021

803-245-3053

843-322-0780

843-322-7631

803-541-8888

803-245-3056

843-322-0775

843-322-0803

williamsst@acs.k12.sc.us

dblume@bambergl.net

juanita.murrell@beaufort.k12.sc.us

dgreqgg.mccord@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Willie Mae Lewis

1300 King Street

Beaufort, SC 29901

843-322-0782

843-322-0803

williemae.lewis@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Intake Coordinator

Dorothy Gregory

1300 King Street

Beaufort, SC 29901

843-22-2312

843-322-0803

dorothy.gregory@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Jenifer Brown

Tonya Crosby

1300 King Street

PO Drawer 309

Beaufort, SC 29901

Beaufort, SC 29901

843-322-0742

843-322-2397

843-322-0803

843-322-2424

jenifer.brown@beaufort.k12.sc.us

tonya.crosby@beaufort.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM

Berkeley AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

Dr. Lillie Caldwell

Cathy Rutledge

ADDRESS

113 East Main Street

113 East Main Street

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP

Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Moncks Corner, SC 29461

PHONE

843-899-8703

843-899-8690

FAX

843-899-8464

843-899-8764

EMAIL

caldwell@bcsdschools.net

rutledgc@bcsdschools.net

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Kevin O’Gorman

PO Box 608

Moncks Corner, SC 29461

843-899-8607

843-899-8599

ogormank@bcsdschools.net

Transition Specialist

Angela Simmons

113 East Main Street

Moncks Corner, SC 29461

843-899-8680

843-899-8764

Simmonsa@bcsdschools.net

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Charleston AE Director

Administrative Support

Cathy Rutledge

Brantley Thomas

Susan Friedrich

Sharlene Smalls

113 East Main Street
PO Box 608

N Charleston High School
1087 E. Montague Ave.

1087 E. Montague Ave.

Moncks Corner, SC 29461

843-899-8690

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 843-899-8664

N. Charleston, SC 29406

N. Charleston, SC 29406

843-746-6445

843-746-6500

843-899-8764

843-899-8793

843-746-6501

843-746-6501

rutledgc@bcsdschools.net

brantley@bcsdschools.net

susan_friedrich@charleston.k12.sc.us

sharlene_smalls@charleston.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

TBD

Transition Specialist

Gary Crossley

WAHS/4060 W. Wildcat

Charleston, SC 29414

843-573-1214

843-573-1809

gary crossley@charleston.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist
Director of Finance

Cherokee AE Director

Randalyn Malak
Terri Shannon

Lisa Hannon

1087 E. Montague Ave.

3999 Bridge View Dr.

243 Allison Drive

N. Charleston, SC 29406
Charleston, SC 29405

Gaffney, SC 29340

843-209-1614

843-566-8890-

864-206-6993

843-746-6501

843-745-7149

864-487-1238

randalyn_malak@charleston.k12.sc.us

terri_shannon@charleston.k12.sc.us

lisa.hannon@cherokeel.org

Administrative Support

Stephanie Puckett

243 Allison Drive

Gaffney, SC 29341

864-206-6992

864-487-1238

stephanie.puckett@cherokeel.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Quincie Moore

1414 Twin Lakes Road

Gaffney, SC 29341

864-206-2334

864-902-3541

quincie.moore@cherokeel.org

Transition Specialist

Marie Head

243 Allison Drive

Gaffney, SC 29341

864-206-6992

864-487-1238

marie.head@cherokeel.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Chester AE Director

Brantlee Morgan

Steve Bratton

Dr. Carmen Brittain

243 Allison Drive

PO Box 460

Gaffney, SC 29341

Gaffney, SC 29342

1324C JA Cochran ByPass Chester, SC 29706

864-206-6992

864-206-2244

‘ 803-581-9324

864-487-1238

864-902-3537

‘803-581—9095

brantlee.morgan@cherokeel.org

steve.bratton@cherokeel.org

cbrittain@chester.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support

Karla Pope

1324C JA Cochran ByPass

Chester, SC 29706

803-581-9324

803-581-9095

kpope@chester.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Angela Bain

509 District Office Drive

Chester, SC 29706

803-385-6122

803-581-9360

abain@chester.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Lindy Blanks

1324C JA Cochran ByPass

Chester, SC 29706

803-581-9324

803-581-9095

Iblanks@chester.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Karla Pope

Mellanie Jinnette

1324C JA Cochran ByPass

509 District Office Dr.

Chester, SC 29706

Chester, SC 29706

803-581-9324

803-385-6122

803-581-9095

803-581-9360

kpope@chester.k12.sc.us

mjinnette@chester.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM

Chesterfield AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

Marla Hamilton

Elvia Grooms

ADDRESS

116 Edwards Road

116 Edwards Road

CITY/ STATE/ zIP

Chesterfield, SC 29709

Chesterfield, SC 29709

PHONE

843-623-2204

843-623-2200

FAX

843-623-5105

843-623-5105

EMAIL

mhamilton@chesterfieldschools.org

egrooms@chesterfieldschools.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Harrison Goodwin

401 West Blvd.

Chesterfield, SC 29709

843-6823-5517

843-623-3535

hgoodwin@chesterfieldschools.org

Transition Specialist

Amy Coleman

116 Edwards Road

Chesterfield, SC 29709

843-623-2218

843-623-5105

acoleman@chesterfieldschools.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Clarendon AE Director

Melissa Dodson Clark

Brad Willard

Lisa Justice

116 Edwards Road

401 West Boulevard

3351 Sumter Highway
(Hwy 521)

Chesterfield, SC 29709

Chesterfield, SC 29709

Manning, SC 29102

843-623-2200 Ext. 213
843-623-2207

843-623-3269

803-473-2531

843-623-5105

843-623-3434

803-473-4320

mclark@chesterfieldschools.org

bwillard @chesterfieldschools.org

justicelh@cctech.edu

Administrative Support

Marian Evans

3351 Sumter Highway

Manning, SC 29102

803-473-2531

803-473-4320

evansmw@cctech.edu

Immediate Supervisor

Susan Anderson

3351 Sumter Highway

Manning, SC 29102

803-473-2531

803-473-4320

andersonsp@cctech.edu

Transition Specialist

Ann Cutter

3351 Sumter Highway

Manning, SC 29102

803-473-2531

803-473-4320

cutterak@cctech.edu

Data Specialist

Financial Administrator
Colleton AE Director

Administrative Support

Marian Evans

Sherry Coker

3351 Sumter Highway

3351 Sumter Highway

Christopher J.J. Horvath 609 Colleton Loop

Ginger Armentrout

609 Colleton Loop

Manning, SC 29102

Manning, SC 29102
Walterboro, SC 29488

Walterboro, SC 29488

803-473-2531

803-473-2531

843-782-0018

843-782-0018

803-473-4320

803-473-4320

843-549-6285

843-549-6285

evansmw@cctech.edu

cokersl@cctech.edu

chorvath@colletonsd.org

garmentrout@colletonsd.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Juliet Stoute-White

PO Box 290
213 N. Jefferies Blvd.

Walterboro, SC 29488

843-782-4526

843-549-9635

jwhite@colleton.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Delores Crosby

609 Colleton Loop

Walterboro, SC 29488

843-782-0018

843-549-6285

dcrosby@colletonsd.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Administrative Support

Lori Jones

Emily Temple

Darlington-Lee AE Director Chuck Miller, M.Ed.

Gloria Chapman

609 Colleton Loop

213 N. Jefferies Blvd.

100 Magnolia Street

100 Magnolia Street

Walterboro, SC 29488

Walterboro, SC 29488

Darlington, SC 29532

Darlington, SC 29532

843-782-0018

843-782-4510

843-398-2856

843-398-2856

843-549-6285

843-782-3502

843-395-8944

843-395-8944

Idjones@colletonsd.org

etemple@colletonsd.org

charles.miller@darlington.k12.sc.us

gloria.chapman@darlington.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Bill Boyd

PO Box 1117

Darlington, SC 29540

843-398-2269

843-395-8944

willie.boyd@darlington.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Anne Sprayberry

100 Magnolia Street

Darlington, SC 29532

843-398-2898

843-395-8944

selma.sprayberry@darlington.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Lacey Marsden

Ashley Smith

100 Magnolia Street

120 East Smith Ave

Darlington, SC 29532

Darlington, SC 29532

843-398-2578

843-398-2275

843-395-8944

843-398-2240

leslie.marsden@darlington.k12.sc.us

ashley.i.smith@darlington.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM
Dillon AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

Brooksie Singleton

Annette Monahan

ADDRESS

214 W. Main Street

214 W. Main Street

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP

Dillon, SC 29536

Dillon, SC 29536

PHONE

843-774-1218

843-774-1218

FAX

843-841-3682

843-841-3682

EMAIL

singleb@dillon.k12.sc.us
|

monahana@dillon.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Ray Rogers

1738 Hwy 301 North

Dillon, SC 29536

843-774-1200

843-774-1203

rogersr@dillon.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Sissy Meredith

214 W. Main Street

Dillon, SC 29536

843-774-1218

843-841-3682

sissymeredith@bellsouth.net

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Dorchester AE Director Mona Caudle 1325-A Boone Hill Road  Summerville, SC 29483 843-873-7372 843-821-3982 mcaudle@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support

Annette Monahan

Art McMillan

Shelly Baker

214 W. Main Street

405 W. Washington St.

1325-A Boone hill Road

Dillon, SC 29536

Dillon, SC 29536

Summerville, SC 29483

843-774-1218

843-841-3677

843-873-7372

843-841-3682

843-774-3135

843-821-3982

monahana@dillon.k12.sc.us

mcmillana@dillon.k12.sc.us

sbaker@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Ms. Julie Anne Kornahrens

115 Devon Road

Summerville, SC 29483

843-873-2901

843-821-4053

jkornahrens@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Tonya Hall

1325-A Boone hill Road

Summerville, SC 29483

843-873-7372

843-821-3982

thall@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance
Edgefield AE Director

Administrative Support

Jennifer Hook

Kristina (Tina) Meunier

Vickie C. Butler

Julie Jones

1325-A Boone hill Road

115 Devon Road

Johnston Learning Center

117 Cardinal Drive

117 Cardinal Drive

Summerville, SC 29483

Summerville, SC 29483

Johnston, SC 29832

Johnston, SC 29832

843-873-7372
843-873-2901

803-275-4158 x 01335
or 275-1777 ext. 1304

803-275-4158 ext. 221

843-821-3982

843-873-4053

803-275-9181

803-275-9181

jhook@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

kmeunier@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

vcbutler@edgefield.k12.sc.us

jajones@edgefield.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

David Fallaw

PO Box 608, 3 Par Drive

Edgefield, SC 29824

803-275-4601

803-275-4426

dfallaw@edgefield.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Evergrace Jackson

117 Cardinal Drive

Johnston, SC 29832

803-275-4158 ext. 233

803-275-9181

ejackson@edgefield.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Fiscal Services
Coordinator

Fairfield AE Director

Administrative Support

Julie Jones

Ashley Hatcher

Dr. LaNisha Tindal

Precious W. Evans

117 Cardinal Drive

PO Box 608, 3 Par Drive

1451 US Hwy 321 North

1451 US Hwy 321 North

Johnston, SC 29832

Edgefield, SC 29824

Winnsboro, SC 29180

Winnsboro, SC 29180

803-275-4158

803-275-1122 ext. 5

803-635-4859
ext. 13105 or
(803) 635-7823

803-635-4859
ext. 13106

803-275-9181

803-275-1128

803-635-5507

803-635-5507

jajones@edgefield.k12.sc.us

ahatcher@edgefield.k12.sc.us

Itindal@fairfield.k12.sc.us

pwright@fairfield.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. J. R. Green

1226 Hwy 321 Bypass S

Winnsboro, SC 29180

803-635-4607

803-635-5507

jgreen@fairfield.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Sondra Pearson

1451 US Hwy 321 North

Winnsboro, SC 29180

803-635-4859
ext. 13132

803-635-5507

spearson@fairfield.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Sondra Pearson

Kevin Robinson

1451 US Hwy 321 North

1226 Hwy 321 Bypass S

Winnsboro, SC 29180

Winnsboro, SC 29180

803-635-4859
ext. 13132

803-635-4607

803-635-5507

803-635-5507

spearson@fairfield.k12.sc.us

krobinson@fairfield.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM

Bookkeeper

DIRECTOR

Florence 1 & 4 AE Director Til Morisey

Leigh Bossinger

ADDRESS
301 S. Dargan Street

301 S. Dargan Street

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP
Florence, SC 29506

Florence, SC 29506

PHONE

843-758-6411

843-758-6402

FAX

843-664-8155

843-664-8155

EMAIL

tilmorisey@fsdl.org

leigh.bossinger@fsdl.org

Immediate Supervisor

Randy Koon

306 S. Dargan Street

Florence, SC 29506

843-673-1125

843-629-3293

rkoon@fsd1.org

Transition Specialist

Leeann Griggs

301 S. Dargan Street

Florence, SC 29506

843-758-6408

843-664-8155

leeann.qgriggs@fsdl.org

Data Specialist
Chief Finance Officer

Florence 2,3 & 5
AE Director

Administrative Support

Cindy Hatfield

Luther Rabon

Dr. Mark Evans

Marie Frick

301 S. Dargan Street
319 S. Dargan Street

209 Graham Road
PO Drawer 1389

209 Graham Road

Florence, SC 29506

Florence, SC 29506

Lake City, SC 29560

Lake City, SC 29560

843-758-6425

843-673-1112

843-374-5517
ext. 1034

843-374-5517

843-664-8155

843-374-8240

843-374-8240

chatfield@fsd1.org

mevans@fsd3.org
mfrick@fsd3.org

Immediate Supervisor

Laura Hickson

PO Drawer 1389

Lake City, SC 29560

843-374-5517

843-374-8240

lhickson@fsd3.or

Transition Specialist

Elizabeth Whaley

PO Drawer 1389

Lake City, SC 29560

843-374-5517

843-374-8240

ewhaley@fsd3.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Georgetown AE Director

Marie Frick

Michelle Humphrey

Jim Ferdon

209 Graham Road

PO Drawer 1389

500 S. Kaminski Street

Lake City, SC 29560
Lake City, SC 29560

Georgetown, SC 29440

843-374-5517

843-374-8652
ext. 1131

843-546-0219

843-374-8240

843-527-0236

mfrick@fsd3.org

mhumphrey@fsd3.org

jferdon@gcsd.k12.sc.us

Administrative Bookkeeper

Ramona Kearse-Holmes

500 S. Kaminski Street

Georgetown, SC 29440

843-546-0219

843-527-0236

rkearse-holmes@gcsd.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. H. Randall Dozier

2018 Church Street

Georgetown, SC 29440

843-436-7175

843-436-7171

rdozier@gcsd.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Macon Warren

500 S. Kaminski Street

Georgetown, SC 29440

843-546-0219

843-527-0236

mwarren@gcsd.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Terry Avant

500 S. Kaminski Street

Georgetown, SC 29440

843-546-0219

843-527-0236

tavant@gcsd.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Greenville AE Director

Administrative Support

Macon Warren

Assistant Supt. for Finance Lisa Johnson

Dr. Chuck W. Welch

Carolyn Foster

500 S. Kaminski Street

2018 Church Street

Sullivan Center
206 Wilkins Street

206 Wilkins Street

Georgetown, SC 29440

Georgetown, SC 29440
Greenville, SC 29605

Greenville, SC 29605

843-546-0219

843-436-7070

864-355-6085

864-355-6088

843-527-0236

843-436-7057

864-355-6078

864-355-6077

mwarren@gcsd.k12.sc.us

ljohnson@gcsd.k12.sc.us

cwelch@greenville.k12.sc.us

cdfoster@greenville.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Brooks Smith

PO Box 2848

Greenville, SC 29602

864-355-1091

864-355-9145

dbsmith@agreenville.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Bob Poerschmann

206 Wilkins Street

Greenville, SC 29605

864-355-5198

864-355-6077

rpoerschmann@greenville.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Executive Dir. of Finance

Ruth Meyer

Jeff Knotts

206 Wilkins Street

PO Box 2848

Greenville, SC 29605

Greenville, SC 29602

864-355-6096

864-355-1161

864-355-6078

864-355-1161

rmeyer@greenville.k12.sc.us

jknotts@qgreenville.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM

Greenwood AE Director

DIRECTOR

Doris Watson

ADDRESS

Genesis Education
Center 400 Glenwood St.

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP

Greenwood, SC 29649

PHONE

864-941-5449

FAX

864-941-3357

EMAIL

watsond@qwd50.0rg

Administrative Support

Betsy Collins

400 Glenwood St.

Greenwood, SC 29649

864-941-3390

864-941-3357

collinsb@gwd50.0rg

Immediate Supervisor

Shirley Boyce

PO Box 248

Greenwood, SC 29648

864-941-5448

864-388-2420

boyces@gwd50.or

Transition Specialist

Thomasenia Goode

400 Glenwood Street

Greenwood, SC 29649

864-941-5462

864-941-3357

goodet@gwd50.0rg

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Hampton/Jasper AE
Director

Administrative Support

Betsy Collins

Amy Strickland
Dr. Ron Youmans

Ms. Sonji Graham

400 Glenwood Street

PO Box 248

372 East Pine St.

372 East Pine St.

Greenwood, SC 29649

Greenwood, SC 29648

Varnville, SC 29944

\Varnville, SC 29944

864-941-3390

864-941-5404

803-943-4576

803-943-4576

864-941-3357

803-943-2066

803-943-2066

collinsb@gwd50.0rg

stricklanda@gwd50.0rg

ryoumans@hamptonl.kl12.sc.us

sgraham@hamptonl.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Ronald Wilcox

372 East Pine St.

\Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-4576

803-943-2066

rwilcox@hamptoni.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Mr. Jarvis Holmes

372 East Pine St.

\Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-4576

803-943-2066

jholmes@hamptoni.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Sonji Graham

Wanda Proveaux

372 East Pine St.

PO Box 177

\Varnville, SC 29944

Hampton, SC 29924

803-943-4576

803-943-2066

sgraham@hamptonl.k12.sc.us

Horry AE Director Etta Carter 1620 Sherwood Drive Conway, SC 29526 843-488-6200 843-488-6201 ecarter@horrycountyschools.net

Administrative Support

Sharon Rabon

1620 Sherwood Drive

Conway, SC 29526

843-488-6206

843-488-6201

srabon001@horrycountyschools.net

Chief Finance Officer

Kershaw AE Director

John Gardner

Weyland Burns

Post Office Box 260005 Conway, SC 29528-6005

874 Vocational Lane

Camden, SC 29020

843-488-6700

803-425-8980

Immediate Supervisor Velna Allen PO Box 260005 Conway, SC 29526 843-488-6700 843-488-6722 vallen@horrycountyschools.net
Transition Specialist Tony Kroll 1620 Sherwood Drive Conway, SC 29526 843-839-5400 843-839-6310 tkroll@horrycountyschools.net
Data Specialist Pam Rabon 1620 Sherwood Drive Conway, SC 29526 843-488-6200 843-488-6201 prabon005@horrycountyschools.net

843-488-6722

803-425-8988

jgardener@horrycountyschools.net

weyland.burns@kcsdschools.net

Administrative Support

Debra Thomas

874 Vocational Lane

Camden, SC 29020

803-425-8980

803-425-8988

debra.thomas@kcsdschools.net

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Alisa Taylor

2029 W. DeKalb Street

Camden, SC 29020

803-432-8416

803-424-2853

alias.taylor@kcsdschools.net

Transition Specialist

Bridgett Bailey

874 Vocational Lane

Camden, SC 29020

803-425-8980

803-425-8988

Bridgett.bailey@kcsdschools.net

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Vacant

Tori Smith

874 Vocational Lane

2029 W. DeKalb Street

Camden, SC 29020

Camden, SC 29020

803-425-8980

803-432-8416

803-425-8988

803-432-8385

Vacant

victoria.smith@kcsdschools.net
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PROGRAM

Lancaster AE Director

kim.linton@lcsdmail.net

DIRECTOR

Dr. Kim Linton

ADDRESS

610 East Meeting Street

CITY/ STATE/ zIP

Lancaster, SC 29720

PHONE

803-416-8902

FAX

803-285-9281

EMAIL

Administrative Support

Kay Atkinson

610 East Meeting Street

Lancaster, SC 29720

803-416-8899

803-285-9281

kay.atkinson@Icsdmail.net

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Jonathan Phipps

300 South Catawba Street

Lancaster, SC 29720

803-46-8839

803-285-4865

jonathan.phipps@Ilcsdmail.net

Transition Specialist

Ron Burns

610 East Meeting Street

Lancaster, SC 29720

803-416-8926

803-285-9281

ron.burns@lcsdmail.net

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Laurens AE Co-Directors

Administrative Support

Chandra Mcllwain

Tony Walker

Dr. Joe Makla
Anita Wilson

Nell Aiken

610 East Meeting Street

300 South Catawba St.

663 Medical Ridge Road

663 Medical Ridge Road

Lancaster, SC 29720

Clinton, SC 29720

Clinton, SC 29325

Clinton, SC 29325

803-416-8905

864-938-1524

864-938-1524

803-285-9281

864-833-3798

864-833-3798

chandra.mcllwain@Icsdmail.net

imakla@laurens55.org
awilson@laurens55.0rg

naiken@laurens55.0rg

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Stephen Peters

1029 West Main

Laurens, SC 29360

864-984-3568

864-984-8118

sagpeters@laurens55.org

Transition Specialist

Velma Austin

663 Medical Ridge Road

Clinton, SC 29325

864-938-1524

864-833-3798

vmaustin@Iaurens55.org

Data Specialist

Finance Director

Lexington 1 AE Director

Administrative Support

Andrea Creasy

Rodney Smith

Brian Barrineau

Karen Elliott

663 Medical Ridge Road

1029 West Main

420 Hendrix Street

420 Hendrix Street

Clinton, SC 29325

Laurens, SC 29360

Lexington, SC 29702

Lexington, SC 29072

864-938-1524

864-984-3568

803-821-2950

803-821-2952

864-833-3798

864-984-8117

803-821-2960

803-821-2960

acreasy@Iaurens55.0rg

rdsmith@laurens55.org

bbarrineau@lexingtoni.net

kpelliott@Ilexingtonl.net

Immediate Supervisor

Ryan Pool, Director of
Secondary Education

100 Tarrar Springs Rd

Lexington, SC 29072

803-821-1064

803-821-1080

rtpool@lexingtonl.net

Transition Specialist

Helen Renew

420 Hendrix Street

Lexington, SC 29072

803-821-2953

803-821-2960

hrenew@lexingotnl.net

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Karen Elliott

Deena Bishop

420 Hendrix Street

PO Box 1869 Lexington, SC 29071

Lexington, SC 29072

803-821-2952

803-821-1166

803-821-2960

803-821-119

kpelliott@Ilexingtonl.net

dbishop@lexingtonl.net
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PROGRAM

Lexington 2 & 4 AE

Director
Lexington 2 & 4 AE
Coordinator

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR
Christy Henderson
Scott Newman

Sue Scully

ADDRESS

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP

PHONE

FAX

‘2325 Platt Springs Road ‘ West Columbia, SC 29169 803-739-4048 ‘803-739-3195

‘ 135 Lewis Rast Road

2325 Platt Springs Road

‘ Swansea, SC 29160

West Columbia, SC 29169

803-399-7979 ‘803-667-4188

803-739-4048

803-739-3195

EMAIL

christyh@lex2.or:

snewman@lexington4.net

sscully@lex2.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Bill James

715 Ninth Street

West Columbia, SC 29169

803-796-8399

803-739-4077

lex2.or

Transition Specialist

Gena Turner

2325 Platt Springs Road

West Columbia, SC 29169

803-739-4048

803-739-3195

gturner@Iex2.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Lexington 3 AE Director

April Zafoot

Kelly Richardson

Randall Price

2325 Platt Springs Road

‘ 715 Ninth Street

‘101 West Columbia Ave.

‘ West Columbia, SC 29169 ‘ 803-796-4069

Batesburg-Leesville, SC
29006

West Columbia, SC 29169

803-739-4048

‘ 803-532-1742

803-739-3195

803-739-4159

803-532-8000

ahelms@lex2.org

krichardson@lex2.or

lex3.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support Geena Copeland 101 West Columbia Ave. |Batesburg, SC 29006 803-532-2141 803-532-1012 gcopeland@Iex3.k12.sc.us
Immediate Supervisor Dr. Randall R. Gary 338 West Columbia Ave.  |Batesburg, SC 29006 803-532-4423 803-532-8000 rgary@lex3.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist Geena Copeland 101 West Columbia Ave. |Batesburg, SC 29006 803-532-2141 803-532-1012 gcopeland@Iex3.k12.sc.us
Data Specialist Geena Copeland 101 West Columbia Ave. |Batesburg, SC 29006 803-532-2141 803-532-1012 gcopeland@lex3.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support

Elizabeth Fisher

00 Andre Road

6671 St. Andrews Road

Columbia, SC 29212

803-476-8231

803-476-8006

803-476-8006

efisher@Iexrich5.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Michael Harris

1020 Dutch Fork Road

Irmo, SC 29063

803-476-8000

803-476-8374

mrharris@lexrich5.org

Transition Specialist

Mary Hugee

6671 St. Andrews Road

Columbia, SC 29212

803-476-8232

803-476-8006

mhugee@Ilexrich5.org

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Marion AE Director

Administrative Support

Sharone L. Wilkins

Len Richardson

Candyce Brooks

Phyllis Brown

6671 St. Andrews Road

Columbia, SC 29212

1020 Dutch Fork Road Irmo, SC 29063

PO Box 716
410 E. Liberty Street

PO Box 716

Marion, SC 29571

Marion, SC 29571

803-476-8230

803-476-8130

843-423-2591

843-423-2591

803-476-8006

803-476-8237

843-431-5425

843-431-5425

swilkins@lexrich5.org

Iricharson@lexrich5.or:

cbrooks@marion.k12.sc.us

phbrown@marion.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Kandace Bethea

719 North Main Street

Marion, SC 29571

843-423-2811

843-423-8328

kbethea@marion.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Sissy Meredith
Alanda Crawford

PO Box 716

Marion, SC 29571

843-423-2591

843-431-5425

smeredith@marion.k12.sc.us

alcrawford@marion.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Alanda Crawford

PO Box 716

Marion, SC 29571

10

843-423-2591

843-431-5425

alcrawford@marion.k12.sc.us
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PROGRAM

Marlboro AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

William Jorgensen

Linda Harrington

ADDRESS

215 Broad Street

215 Broad Street

CITY/ STATE/ ZIP

Bennettsville, SC 29512

Bennettsville, SC 29512

PHONE

843-479-5923

843-479-5923

FAX

843-479-4772

843-479-4772

EMAIL

wjorgensen@marlboro.k12.sc.us

Iharrington@marlboro.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. John Lane

122 Broad St., Box 947

Bennettsville, SC 29512

843-479-2031

843-479-5944

jlane@marlboro.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Pamela Smith

215 Broad Street

Bennettsville, SC 29512

843-479-5923

843-479-4772

psmith@marlboro.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Sharon Quick

215 Broad Street

Bennettsville, SC 29512

843-479-5923

843-479-4772

squick@marlboro.k12.sc.us

Director of Finance Wes Park PO Box 947 Bennettsville, SC 29512 843-479-1539 843-479-15838 wpark@marlboro.k12.sc.us

McCormick AE Director John Greene 6981 Highway 28 South McCormick, SC 29835 864-443-0051 864-443-0053 greenej@mccormick.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support

Mike Talbert

6981 Highway 28 South

McCormick, SC 29835

864-443-0051

864-443-3233

mtalbert@mccormick.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Mr. Don Doggett

821 N. Mine Street

McCormick, SC 29835

864-852-2435

864-852-2883

doggettd@mccormick.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Mike Talbert

6981 Highway 28 South

McCormick, SC 29835

864-443-0051

864-443-3233

mtalbert@mccormick.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer
Newberry AE Director

Administrative Support

Mike Talbert
Jacqueline Brown
Roberta Kinard

Linda Branham

6981 Highway 28 South
821 N. Mine Street
591 McSwain Street

591 McSwain Street

McCormick, SC 29835

McCormick, SC 29835
Newberry, SC 29108

Newberry, SC 29108

864-443-0051

864-852-2435

803-321-2112

803-321-2112

864-443-3233

864-852-2883

803-321-2186

803-321-2186

mtalbert@mccormick.k12.sc.us

brownj@mccormick.k12.sc.us

rkinardl@newberry.k12.sc.us

Ibranham@newberry.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Lynn Cary

3419 Main Street

Newberry, SC 29108

803-321-2600

803-321-2013

Icary@newberry.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Patricia Armfield

591 McSwain Street

Newberry, SC 29108

803-321-2112

803-321-2186

parmfield@newberry.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance
Oconee AE Director

Administrative Support

Linda Branham
Susan Dowd
Gene Williams

Cindy Loggins

591 McSwain Street

3419 Main Street

315A Holland Avenue

315A Holland Avenue

Newberry, SC 29108

Newberry, SC 29108
Seneca, SC 29678

Seneca, SC 29678

803-321-2112

803-321-2600

864-886-4429

864-886-4429

803-321-2186

803-321-2604

864-886-4430

864-886-4430

Ibranham@newberry.k12.sc.us

sdowd@newberry.k12.sc.us

genewilliams@g.oconee.k12.sc.us

cloggins@g.oconee.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Michael Thorsland

414 South Pine Street

Walhalla, SC 29691

864-886-4500

864-886-4408

mthorsland@g.oconee.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

John Reeves

315A Holland Avenue

Seneca, SC 29678

864-886-4429

864-886-4430

jfreeves@gq.oconee.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Dr. Rosemary Wise

315A Holland Avenue

Seneca, SC 29678

864-888-4429

864-886-4430

rwise@g.oconee.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Natasha Elam

Gloria Moore

315A Holland Avenue

414 South Pine Street

Seneca, SC 29678

Walhalla, SC 29691
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PROGRAM

Orangeburg/Calhoun
AE Director

Administrative Support

DIRECTOR

Dr. Renee M. Ritter

Carolyn Fairey-Peeples

ADDRESS

OC Technical College,
Building C, Room 120

3250 St. Matthews Rd

CITY/ STATE/ zIP

3250 St. Matthews Rd.
Orangeburg, SC 29118

Orangeburg, SC 29118

PHONE

803-268-2533
803-535-1420

803-535-1420

FAX

803-268-2535

803-268-2535

EMAIL

ritterrm @octech.edu

peeplescf@octech.edu

Immediate Supervisor

Donna Elmore

3250 St. Matthews Rd

Orangeburg, SC 29118

803-535-1202

803-535-1388

elmored@octech.edu

Transition Specialist

H. Denise Kearse

3250 St. Matthews Rd

Orangeburg, SC 29118

803-535-1214

803-268-2535

kearseh@octech.edu

Data Specialist

Carolyn Fairey-Peeples

3250 St. Matthews Rd

Orangeburg, SC 29118

803-535-1420

803-268-2535

peeplescf@octech.edu

Assistant Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Pickens AE Director

Administrative Support

Tiffany Cleckley

Dayna Smoak

Allen Fain, Ed.D.

Donna Wyatt

3250 St. Matthews Rd

3250 St. Matthews Road
Building A, Room 1001E

106 Glazner Street

106 Glazner Street

Orangeburg, SC 29118

Orangeburg, SC 29118

Easley, SC 29640

Easley, SC 29640

803-535-1321

860-535-1215

864-397-3833

864-397-3826

803-268-2535

803-535-1388

864-850-8116

864-850-8116

cleckleytd@octech.edu

smoakdw@octech.edu

allenfain@pickens.k12.sc.us

donnawyatt@pickens.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Marion Lawson

1348 Griffin Mill Road

Easley, SC 29640

864-397-1061

864-855-8159

marionlawson@pickens.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Katie Aiken

106 Glazner Street

Easley, SC 29640

864-397-3830

864-850-8116

katieaiken@pickens.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Richland 1 AE Director

Administrative Support

Donna Wyatt &
Stanley Schemainda

Clark Webb
Dr. Marva Coates

Tangee McNeil

106 Glazner Street

1348 Griffin Mill Road

2612 Covenant Road

2612 Covenant Road

Easley, SC 29640

Easley, SC 29640
Columbia, SC 29204

Columbia, SC 29204

864-397-3833

864-397-1049

803-343-2939

803-343-2939

864-850-8116

864-855-8159

803-212-1453

803-212-1453

donnawyatt@pickens.k12.sc.us
stanleyschemainda@pickens.k12.sc.us

clarkwebb@pickens.k12.sc.us

marva.coates@richlandone.org

lamonthel.mcneil@richlandone.org

Coordinator

Lisa Walner

2612 Covenant Road

Columbia, SC 29204

803-929-3966

803-212-1453

lisa.walner@richlandone.org

Immediate Supervisor

Robert A. Smalls

1225 Oak Street

Columbia, SC 29204

803-231-6756

803-231-6789

robert.smalls@richlandone.org

Transition Specialist

Mary Dawkins

2612 Covenant Road

Columbia, SC 29204

803-212-1456

803-212-1453

mary.dawkins@richlandone.org

Data Specialist
Chief Financial Officer

Richland 2 AE Director

Abreian Myers
Sherri Mathews Hazel

Bobby Cunningham

2612 Covenant Road

1616 Richland Street

750 Old Clemson Road

Columbia, SC 29204
Columbia, SC 29201

Columbia, SC 29229

803-929-3864

803-231-7516

803-736-8787

803-212-1453

803-231-7545

803-736-8785

abreian.myers@richlandone.org

smathews-haze@richlandone.org

bcunningham@richland2.or

Administrative Support

Alice Leeper

750 Old Clemson Road

Columbia, SC 29223

803-736-8787

803-736-8785

aleeper@richaldn2.org

Immediate Supervisor

Mr. Keith Price

6831 Brookfield Road

Columbia, SC 29206

803-738-3208

803-738-7393

kprice@richland2.org

Transition Specialist

Monique Flowers
Carla Derrick-Chaney

750 Old Clemson Road

Columbia, SC 29229

803-736-8787

803-736-8785

mflowers@richland2.org
cderrick-chaney@richland2.org

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Winifred Davis

Robert E. Davis

750 Old Clemson Road

6831 Brookfield Road

Columbia, SC 29229

Columbia, SC 29206

803-736-8787

803-738-3293

803-736-8785

wdavis@richland2.org

bdavis@richland2.or
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PROGRAM

Rock Hill 3 AE Director

DIRECTOR

Don Gillman

ADDRESS

1234 Flint Street Ext.

CITY/ STATE/ zIP

Rock Hill, SC 29730

803-981-1393

803-417-6832

dgillman@rhmail.or

Administrative Support

Linda Yarborough

1234 Flint Street Ext.

Rock Hill, SC 29730

803-981-1375

803-981-1397

lyarborough@rhmail.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Luanne Kokolis

660 N. Anderson Road

Rock Hill, SC 29730

803-981-1045

803-981-1094

Ikokolis@rhmail.or

Transition Specialist

Linda Rushing

1234 Flint Street Ext.

Rock Hill, SC 29730

803-981-1995

803-981-1397

Irushing@rhmail.org

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Saluda AE Director

Administrative Support

Carole Hershberger

Terri Smith

Jimmy Crawford

Joyce Rushton

1234 Flint Street Ext.

PO Drawer 10072

404 North Wise Road
401 North Calhoun St.

404 North Wise Rd

Rock Hill, SC 29730

Rock Hill, SC 29731

Saluda, SC 29138 (Mail)

Saluda, SC 29135
e P R S R

Saluda, SC 29138

803-981-1375

| 803-981-1013

864-445-3346

864-445-3346

803-981-1397

803-980-2017

864-445-0014

864-445-0014

chershberger@rhmail.org

tsmith@rhmail.org

jcrawfor@saludaschools.org

jrushton@saludaschools.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Harvey Livingston

404 North Wise Rd

Saluda, SC 29138

864-445-8441

864-445-2485

hlivingston@saludaschools.org

Transition Specialist

Brenda Shorter

404 North Wise Rd

Saluda, SC 29138

864-445-3346

864-445-0014

bshorter@saludaschools.org

Data Specialist

Joyce Rushton

404 North Wise Rd

Saluda, SC 29138

864-445-3346

864-445-0014

jrushton@saludaschools.org

Chief Finance Officer Kathy Culclasure 404 North Wise Road Saluda, SC 29138 864-445-8441 864-445-2485 kculclasure@saludaschools.org

Spartanburg AE Director  Erin Black

459 West Centennial St.

Spartanburg, SC 29303

864-594-4428

864-596-8407

ecblack@spart7.org

Administrative Support

Cindy Johnson

459 W. Centennial Street

Spartanburg, SC 29303

864-594-4428

864-596-8407

cmjohnson@spart7.org

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Terry Pruitt

PO Box 970
610 DuPree Drive

Spartanburg, SC 29304
Spartanburg, SC 29307

864-594-4405

864-594-4406

topruitt@spart7.org

Transition Specialist

Elyse Miller

459 W. Centennial Street

Spartanburg, SC 29303

864-594-4428

864-596-8407

emmiller@spart7.org

Data Specialist

Chief Financial Officer

Sumter AE Director

Cindy Johnson

Melissa Campbell

Sharon Teigue

459 W. Centennial Street

PO Box 970
905 North Main Street

Spartanburg, SC 29303

Spartanburg, SC 29304
Sumter, SC 29150

864-594-4428

864-594-4429
803-778-6432

864-596-8407

864-594-4406
803-775-4665

cmjohnson@spart7.org

mcampbell@spart7.org

sharon.teigue@sumterschools.net

Administrative Support

Lori Williams

905 North Main Street

Sumter, SC 29150

803-778-6432

803-775-4665

lori.williams@sumterschools.net

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Frank Baker

PO Box 1180

Sumter, SC 29151-1180

803-469-8536

803-469-6006

frank.baker@sumterschools.net

Transition Specialist

Barbara Stuckey

905 North Main Street

Sumter, SC 29150

803-778-6432

803-775-4665

barbara.stuckey@sumterschools.net

Data Specialist

Director of Finance

Lori Williams

Chris Griner

905 North Main Street

1345 Wilson Hall Road

Sumter, SC 29150

Sumter, SC 291

803-778-6432

803-469-6900

803-775-4665

lori.williams@sumterschools.net
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PROGRAM

Tri-District AE Director

DIRECTOR

Lori Grant

ADDRESS

420 Knox Street

CITY/ STATE/ zIP

Clover, SC 29710

803-810-8443

803-222-8072

lori.grant@clover.k12.sc.us

Administrative Support

Julie Howell

420 Knox Street

Clover, SC 29710

803-810-8441

803-222-8072

julie.howell@clover.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Dr. Marc Sosne

604 Bethel Street

Clover, SC 29710

803-222-7191

marc.sosne@clover.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Union/SCC AE Director

Administrative Support

Dana Parker

Ken Love

Jarette Pendergrass

Sharon Stevens

420 Knox Street
310 Bethel Street

1401 Furman L. Fendley
Highway

1401 Furman L. Fendley

Clover, SC 29710

Clover, SC 29710

Union, SC 29379

Union, SC 29370

803-810-8440

864-466-0348

864-466-0349

803-222-8072

864-429-1771

864-429-1771

dana.parker@clover.k12.sc.us

ken.love@clover.k12.sc.us

pendergrassj@sccsc.edu

stevenss@sccsc.edu

Immediate Supervisor

Cindy Langley

130 W. Main Street

Union, SC 29379

864-429-1740

864-429-1745

clangleyl@union.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Dori Simpson

1401 Furman L. Fendley

Union, SC 29370

864-466-0347

864-429-1771

dsimpson@union.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Finance Officer

Williamsburg AE Director

Administrative Support

Sharon Stevens

Lynn Lawson

Valeria Brown

Birdena Miller

1401 Furman L. Fendley
PO Box 907

500 North Academy St.

Union, SC 29370

Union, SC 29379

Kingstree, SC 29556

2811 S. State Hwy, 41-51 Hemingway, SC 29554

500 North Academy St.

Kingstree, SC 29556

864-466-0349

864-429-1740

843-355-6887
843-558-0697

843-355-6887

864-429-1771

843-355-7518

843-355-7518

stevenss@sccsc.edu

vbrown2@wcsd.k12.sc.us

bmiller@wcsd.k12.sc.us

Immediate Supervisor

Carrie Brock

423 School Street

Kingstree, SC 29556

843-355-5571

843-355-3213

cbrock@wcsd.k12.sc.us

Transition Specialist

Eunice Gary

500 North Academy St.

Kingstree, SC 29556

843-355-6887

843-355-7518

egary@wcsd.k12.sc.us

Data Specialist

Chief Financial Officer

Birdena Miller

Michael Barrineau

500 North Academy St.

423 School Street

Kingstree, SC 29556

Kingstree, SC 29556
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PROGRAM

Adult Learning Center

Bill Brasington

ADDRESS

145 North Church Street, #82

2017-2018
COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS

CiTY/ STATE/ ZIP

Spartanburg, SC 29306

864-562-4104

864-562-4103

bbrasington@adult-learning.org

Board Chairman

Kelley Jones Ashcraft

325 Old South Road

Duncan, SC 29334

864-316-2103

864-562-4103

jonesk0718@bellsouth.net

LACES Coordinator

Cindy Hinton

145 North Church Street, #82

Spartanburg, SC 29306

864-562-4110

864-562-4103

chinton@adult-learning.org

Florence Area
Literacy Council

Christina Lawson

238-240 South Dargan Street

Florence, SC 29506-2534

864-667-1908

843-667-1600

florenceliteracy@yahoo.com

President or Board Chair

Gerald Holley

612 N. Grove Park

Florence, SC 29501

864-230-1867

geraldholley@aol.com

LACES Coordinator

Sissie Gripper

238-240 South Dargan Street

Florence, SC 29506-2534

864-667-1908

843-667-1600

littacescoord@yahoo.com

Greenville Literacy
Association, Inc.

Jocelyn Slaughter

225 S. Pleasantburg Dr., Suite C-10 |Greenville, SC 29607

864-467-3556

864-467-3558

slaughter@greenvilleliteracy.org

Board President

Denny Major

225 S. Pleasantburg Dr., Suite C-10 |Greenville, SC 29607

864-325-6663

dmajor@hsblawfirm.com

LACES Coordinator

Elizabeth Roser

225 S. Pleasantburg Dr., Suite C-10 |Greenville, SC 29607

864-467-3456

864-467-3558

roser@areenvilleliteracy.org

Hampton County
Literacy Council

Nancy S. Deloach

95 East Palmetto Avenue
(Mailing Address): PO Box 1249

Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-2461

literacycenter@embargamil.com
nsdeloach@yahoo.com

President

Gilbert Heape

3237 Ram Horn Road

Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-4844

ghheape45@gmail.com

LACES Coordinator

Nancy S. Deloach

95 East Palmetto Avenue

Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-2461

nsdeloach@yahoo.com

Trident Literacy
Facilitator/GCDF

Eileen Chepenik

Lucille Hefka

6185-D Rivers Ave

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

echepenik@tridentlit.org

Ihefka.tridentlit@gmail.com

Board Chair

Cheryl Ann Ewing

3209 Pignatelli Crescent

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29466

843-606-2343

843-744-2970

caewing753@comcast.net

Program Director

Stella Necker

6185-D Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

snecker@tridentlit.org

LACES Coordinator

Paulette Rhoton

6185-D Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

prhoton@tridentlit.org

LACES Coordinator

Grace Weldon

6185-D Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

imgmw@bellsouth.net

LACES Coordinator

Christen

Warrington-Broxton

6185-D Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

cbroxton@tridentlit.org
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2017-2018
ADULT EDUCATION

TAN | TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE NETWORKS

Abbeville
Adult Learning Center
Anderson 1, 2
Anderson 3, 4, 5
Cherokee
Edgefield
Greenville
Greenville Literacy
Greenwood
Laurens
McCormick
Newberry
Oconee
Pickens
Saluda
Spartanburg
Union/SCC

TAN I
Chesterfield
Darlington-Lee
Dillon
TAN IV Florence 1, 4
Aiken Florence 2, 3,5
Allendale Florence Literacy
Bamberg/Barnwell Georgetown
Beaufort Horry
Berkeley Marion
Marlboro
Charleston Williamsburg
Colleton
Dorchester
Hampton/Jasper
Hampton Literacy
Orangeburg/Calhoun
Trident Literacy 16 September 25, 2017




Adult Education Technical Assistance Networks

2017-2018

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX EMAIL
Anderson 1, 2 Adult | Janice Walpole Director 864-947-9311 864-947-1160 | walpolej@apps.andersonl.org

Education Program NAME TITLE ADDRESS \ PHONE FAX ‘ EMAIL
214 Lebby Street

Pelzer, SC 29669 TBD LACES Coordinator

- Lo 206 Wilkins Street .
Kathy Woodson | Lead Training Specialist | Greenville, SC 29605 | 864-355-6080 864-355-6082 kwoodson@greenville.k12.sc.us

Abbeville Cherokee Greenwood Oconee
Adult Learning Center Edgefield Laurens Pickens
Anderson 1,2 Greenville McCormick Saluda
Anderson 3, 4,5 Greenville Literacy Newberry Spartanburg
Union/SCC

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX EMAIL
Richland 2 Adult Bobby Cunningham Director 803-736-8787 803-736-8785 bcunningham@richland?2.or

Education Program NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL

1234 Flint Street Ext.
750 Old .Clemson Rd Carole Hershberger LACES Coordinator | Rock Hill, SC 29730 | 803-981-1375 803-981-1375 chershberger@rhmail.org
Columbia, SC 29229

1234 Flint Street Ext.

Brett Taylor Training Specialist | Rock Hill, SC 29730 | 803-981-1375 803-981-1397 btaylor@rhmail.org
Chester Lancaster Lexington 5 Sumter
Clarendon Lexington 1 Richland 1 Tri-District
Fairfield Lexington 2 & 4 Richland 2 PUSD
Kershaw Lexington 3 Rock Hill
17
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Florence 1, 4 Adult
Education Program
301 S. Dargan Street
Florence, SC 29506

Adult Education Technical Assistance Networks

2017-2018

Lori Williams

905 North Main Street
Sumter, SC 29150

LACES Coordinator ‘

803-778-6432

803-775-4665

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX EMAIL
Til Morisey Director 843-758-6411 843-664-8155 | tilmorisey@fsdl.org
NAME TITLE ADDRESS ‘ PHONE FAX ‘ EMAIL

lori.williams@sumterschools.net

Aiken Berkeley Hampton/Jasper
Allendale Charleston Hampton Literacy
Bamberg/Barnwell Colleton Orangeburg/Calhoun
Beaufort Dorchester Trident Literacy
TAN IV
NAME TITLE PHONE FAX EMAIL
Colleton Adult Chris Horvath Director 843-782-0018 | 843-549-6285 | chorvath@colletonsd.org
Education Program
609 Colleton Loop 0D O
Walterboro, SC 29488 TBD LACES Coordinator
113 East Main Street
Erin Miller Training Specialist | Moncks Corner, SC 29461 | 843-873-732 843-899-8764 | millererin@bcsdschools.net
Chesterfield Florence 2, 3,5 Marion
Darlington-Lee Florence Literacy Marlboro
Dillon Georgetown Williamsburg
Florence 1, 4, Horry
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Office of Adult Education

Bdult 2017-2018

EDUCATION

Making a Difference
in Soutbh Caro®ina

SC Department of Education - Office of Adult Education
1429 Senate Street, 908 Rutledge Building, Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Michael King Director 803-734-8300 803-734-3643 803-603-5340 mrking@ed.sc.qov
Eva Evans Program Assistant 803-734-8071 803-734-3643 eevans@ed.sc.qov
(RIS EICHIS NI Janet Thompson 803-734-8472 803-734-2778 803-603-6595

ADULT

EDUCATION OFFICE

Team Leader

jthompso@ed.sc.gov

Rutledge Room 906 E Dominique Dunbar Education Associate 803-734-4045 803-734-2778 TBD ddunbar@ed.sc.gov
Rutledge Room 906 E Andrena Duren Education Associate 803-734-0762 803-734-2778 TBD aduren@ed.sc.gov
Rutledge Room 906 A Wendy Griffin Education Associate 803-734-8069 803-734-2778 803-260-5549 qgriffin@ed.sc.gov
Rutledge Room 906 B LaCrystal Jackson Education Associate 803-734-8080 803-734-2778 803-608-5046 |jackson@ed.sc.gov
Rutledge Room 906 C Harriette Jenerette Education Associate 803-734-4708 803-734-2778 803-603-5340 hjeneret@ed.sc.qov
1401 Senate, Rm104 |Jennifer Keels Education Associate 803-734-8070 803-734-0067 803-608-2052 jckeels@ed.sc.qov
Rutledge Room 906D Kammie Reed Education Associate 803-734-1944 803-734-2778 803-603-5340 kreed@ed.sc.qov
Rutledge Room 906 Rebecca Wilcox Admin. Specialist Il 803-734-0890 803-734-2778 rwilcox@ed.sc.gov
Rutledge Room 906 Paula Lewis Temp Admin. Specialist 803-734-3161 803-734-2778 plewis@ed.sc.qov

HIGH SCHOOL EQUIVALENCY NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL

 orren B OMA i Off i Off 803-734-8347 803-734-0067 ]
1401 Senate Street i o e Voicemail  803-734-g137 WMW.€C.SC.00V

SIUIUIIERSIOEZU \lichael King GED Testing Administrator 803-734-8300 803-734-3643 mrking@ed.sc.qov
Room 105 Colleen Clark Team Leader 803-734-4831 803-734-0067 clclark@ed.sc.qov
Room 124 Marci Lynn Program Assistant 803-734-8349 803-734-0067 mjlynn@ed.sc.gov

Room 126 Audrey Adams Administrative Specialist 803-734-8139 803-734-0067 aadams@ed.sc.gov
Room 126 Marethe Weathers  Administrative Specialist 803-734-4274 803-734-0067 mweather@ed.sc.gov
Room 115B Montsie Yarborough Administrative Specialist 803-734-8027 803-734-0067 lyarboro@ed.sc.gov
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South Carolina
Department of
Corrections

OFFICE

Adult Education Interim Director

Palmetto Unified School District

NAME \

Chantal Johnson

ADDRESS | PHONE

803-896-1548

Data Specialist

EMAIL ADDRESS

803-896-4667 johnson.chantal@doc.sc.gov

Bazella Glover 1735 Haviland Circle 803-896-1571

Superintendent of PUSD
Division of Programs & Services

Columbia, SC 29210

803-896-4667 glover.bazella@doc.sc.gov

Dr. Randy Reagan 803-896-1583

Federal Programs Coordinator

Agency Director

Director Division of
Programs & Services

803-896-1513 reagan.randy@doc.sc.gov

Charlette Taylor 803-896-4855

Bryan P. Stirling 803-896-8555

444 Broad River Road

Sandra Barrett Columbia SC 29210

803-896-8550

803-896-1513 taylor.charlette@doc.sc.gov

803-896-1513

Tan |
Leath Correctional Institution
McCormick Correctional Institution
Perry Correctional Institution
Trenton Correctional Institution
Livesay Correctional Institution
Tyger River Correctional Institution

Tan IV
Allendale Correctional
Institution Lieber
Correctional Institution
MacDougall Correctional
Institution

20

Tan Il
Broad River Correctional
Institution Campbell Pre-
Release Center Manning
Correctional Institution
Goodman Correctional

Institution
Graham (Camille Griffin) Correctional
Institution Kershaw Correctional Institution
Kirkland Reception and Evaluation
Center Catawba Pre-Release Center
Turbeville Correctional Institution
Wateree River Correctional Institution

Tan |l
Lee Correctional Institution Palmetto
Unified School District
Evans Correctional Institution
Palmer Pre-Release Center
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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
2017-2018 ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTORY

ADULT
EDUCATION DIRECTOR ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE FAX EMAIL ADDRESS
PROGRAM
. Jean Smith, Director . .
Abbeville 400 Greenville Street  |Abbeville, SC 29620 864-366-5427 864-366-4831 | dayers@acsdsc.org
Deborah Ayers, Coord.
Aiken Mr. Pat Keating 1 Willis Circle Graniteville, SC 29829 803-663-4920 803-663-4919 | pkeating@acpsd.net
Stephanie Rouse, . 803-584-3107 .
Allendale P Post Office Box 458 Allendale, SC 29810 803-584-7994 | williamsst@acs.k12.sc.us

Coordinator

Ext 1401

Anderson 1,2

Janice Walpole

214 Lebby Street

Pelzer, SC 29669

864-947-9311

864-947-9311

walpolej@apps.andersonl.org

Anderson 3,4,5 [Katie Brown 2005 N. Main Street Anderson, SC 29621 864-260-5075 864-260-5192 | katiebrown@anderson5.net
Bamberg/ joye2uall@earthlink.net
Barnwell Joye Hallman 10370 Ellenton Street |Barnwell, SC 29812 803-541-6021 803-541-8888 ihallman@bambergLnet
Beaufort Dr. Juanita Murrell 1300 King Street Beaufort, SC 29901 843-322-0780 843-322-0775 | juanita.murrell@beaufort.k12.sc.us
PO Drawer 309
Berkeley Dr. Lillie Caldwell 113 East Main Street  |Moncks Corner, SC 29461 |843-899-8703 843-899-8764 | caldwell@bcsdschools.net
Charleston  [Susan Friedrich N Charleston High Sch. N. Charleston, SC 29406 |843-746-6445 843-746-6501 | susan_friedrich@charleston.k12.sc.us
1087 E. Montague Ave.
Cherokee Lisa Hannon 243 Allison Drive Gaffney, SC 29340 864-206-6993 864-487-1238 | lisa.hannon@cherokeel.org
Chester Dr. Carmen Brittain éizljacsiA Cochran Chester, SC 29706 803-581-9324 803-581-9095 | cbrittain@chester.k12.sc.us

Chesterfield

Marla Hamilton

116 Edwards Road

Chesterfield, SC 29709

843-623-2204

843-623-5105

mhamilton@chesterfieldschools.org

Clarendon

Lisa Justice

3351 Sumter Hwy
(Highway 521)

Manning, SC 29102

803-473-2531

803-473-4320

justiceln@cctech.edu

Colleton

Christopher J.J. Horvath

609 Colleton Loop

Walterboro, SC 29488

843-782-0018

843-549-6285

chorvath@colletonsd.org

Darlington-Lee

Chuck Miller

100 Magnolia Street

Darlington, SC 29532

843-398-2856

843-395-8944

charles.miller@darlington.k12.sc.us

Dillon

Brooksie Singleton

214 W. Main Street

Dillon, SC 29536

843-774-1218

843-841-3682

singleb@dillon.k12.sc.us
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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
2017- 2018 ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTORY

ADULT
EDUCATION DIRECTOR ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE FAX EMAIL ADDRESS
PROGRAM
Dorchester [Mona Caudle 1325-A Boone Hill Road Summerville, SC 29483 843-873-7372 843-821-3982 | mcaudle@dorchester2.k12.sc.us
Johnston Learning Center 803-275-4158
Edgefield |Vickie C. Butler 117 Cardinal Drivi Johnston, SC 29832 Ext. 01335 803-275-9181 |vcbutler@edgefield.k12.sc.us
or 275-1777 Ext 1304
803-635-4859
Fairfield [Dr. LaNisha Tindal 1451 US Hwy 321 North \Winnsboro, SC 29180 Ext 13105 or 803-635-5507 | ltindal@fairfield.k12.sc.us
803-635-7823
Florence . . . .
184 Til Morisey 301 S. Dargan Street Florence, SC 29506 843-758-6411 843-664-8155 |tilmorisey@fsd1.org
Florence 209 Graham Road 843-374-5517
. i - - fsd3.
2,385 Dr. Mark Evans PO Drawer 1389 Lake City, SC 29560 Ext 1034 843-374-8240 | mevans@fsd3.org
Georgetown |lim Ferdon 500 S. Kaminski Street Georgetown, SC 29440 843-546-0219 843-527-0236 |jferdon@gcsd.k12.sc.us
Greenville |Dr. Chuck W. Welch Sulllvar\ ;enter Greenville, SC 29605 864-355-6085 864-355-6078 | cwelch@agreenville.k12.sc.us
206 Wilkins Street
. Genesis Education Center
Greenwood |Doris Watson Greenwood, SC 29649 864-941-5449 864-941-3357 |watsond@gwd50.0rg
400 Glenwood St.
Hampton/ . .
[ Dr. Ron Youmans 372 East Pine Street Varnville, SC 29944 803-943-4576 803-943-2066 |ryoumans@hamptonl.k12.sc.us
Horry Etta Carter 1620 Sherwood Drive Conway, SC 29526 843-488-6200 843-488-6201 |ecarter@horrycountyschools.net
Kershaw (Weyland Burns 874 Vocational Lane Camden, SC 29020 803-425-8980 803-425-8988 | weyland.burns@kcsdschools.net
Lancaster |Dr. Kim Linton 610 East Meeting Street Lancaster, SC 29720 803-416-8902 803-285-9281 | kim.linton@Ilcsdmail.net
Dr. Joe Makla . . . jmakla@laurens55.0rg
Laurens Anita Wilson 663 Medical Ridge Road Clinton, SC 29325 864-938-1524 864-833-3798 awilson@laurenss5.org
Lexington 1 |Brian Barrineau 420 Hendrix Street Lexington, SC 29072 803-821-2950 803-821-2960 | bbarrineau@lexingtonl.net
Lexington  [Christy Henderson 2325 Platt Springs Road ~ [West Columbia, SC 29169 [803-739-4048 803-739-3195 | christyh@lex2.org
2&4 Scott Newman Coord. |135 Lewis Rast Road Swansea, SC 29160 803-399-7979 803-667-4188 | snewman@lexington4.net
i - i - - - - i lex3.k12.sc.
Lexington 3 Randall Price 101 West Columbia Ave. Batesburg-Leesville, SC 803-532-1742 803-532-8000 |rprice@lex SC.us

Geena Copeland, Coord.

29006

803-532-2141

803-532-1012

gcopeland@lex3.k12.sc.us
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ADULT
EDUCATION DIRECTOR ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE FAX EMAIL ADDRESS
PROGRAM
Lexington 5 [Dr. Kathie Greer 6671 St. Andrews Road Columbia, SC 29212 803-476-8229 803-476-8006 |kagreer@lexrich5.org
. PO Box 716 . .
Marion Candyce Brooks . Marion, SC 29571 843-423-2591 843-431-5425 | cbrooks@marion.k12.sc.us
410 E. Liberty Street
Marlboro  |William Jorgensen 215 Broad Street Bennettsville, SC 29512 843-479-5923 843-479-4772 |wjorgensen@marlboro.k12.sc.us
McCormick John Greene 6981 Highway 28 South McCormick, SC 29835 864-443-0051 864-443-0053 | greenej@mccormick.k12.sc.us
Newberry |Roberta Kinard 591 McSwain Street Newberry, SC 29108 803-321-2112 803-321-2186 | rkinardl@newberry.k12.sc.us
Oconee Gene Williams 315A Holland Avenue Seneca, SC. 29678 864-886-4429 864-886-4430 |genewilliams@g.oconee.k12.sc.us
Orangeburg/ . OC Technical College 3250 St. Matthews Rd. 803-268-2533 )
Dr. . -268- tt tech.ed
Calhoun r. Renee M. Ritter Building C, Room 120 Orangeburg, SC 29118 803-535-1420 803-268-2535 | riterm@octech.edy
Pickens Allen Fain, Ed.D. 106 Glazner Street Easley, SC 29640 864-397-3833 864-850-8116 | allenfain@pickens.k12.sc.us
Richland 1 [Dr. Marva Coates 2612 Covenant Road Columbia, SC 29204 803-343-2939 803-212-1453 | marva.coates@richlandone.org
Richland 2 Bobby Cunningham 750 Old Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229 803-736-8787 803-736-8785 | bcunningham@richland2.org
Rock Hill 3  |Don Gillman 1234 Flint Street Ext. Rock Hill, SC 29730 803-981-1393 803-417-6832 |dgillman@rhmail.org
. 404 North Wise Road Saluda, SC 29138 (Mail) ,
Saluda Jimmy Crawford 101 North Calhoun St. saluda, SC 29135 864-445-3346 864-445-0014 |jcrawfor@saludaschools.org
Spartanburg |[Erin Black 459 West Centennial St. Spartanburg, SC 29303 864-594-4428 864-596-8407 | ecblack@spart7.org
Sumter Sharon Teigue 905 North Main Street Sumter, SC 29150 803-778-6432 803-775-4665 [sharon.teigue@sumterschools.net
Tri-District |Lori Grant 420 Knox Street Clover, SC 29710 803-810-8443 803-222-8072 |lori.grant@clover.k12.sc.us
Union/SCC |larette Pendergrass ﬁ?gohle:;man L Fendley 1) ion, sc 29379 864-466-0348 864-429-1771 | pendergrassi@scesc.edu
- . 500 North Academy St. Kingstree, SC 29556 843-355-6887
will b ’ -355- b 2 d.12.sc.
illiamsburg Valeria Brown D811, State Hwy, 41-51  |Hemingway, SC29554  [843-558-0697 843-355-7518 | vbrownz@wesd.12.sc.us
PUSD Chantal Johnson 1735 Haviland Circle Columbia, SC 29210 803-896-1548 803-896-4667 |johnson.chantal@doc.sc.gov
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ADULT
EDUCATION
PROGRAM

Adult
Learning Center

DIRECTOR

Bill Brasington

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
2017-2018 ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTORY

COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS

ADDRESS

145 North Church St. #82

CITY/STATE/ZIP

Spartanburg, SC 29306

PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER

864-562-4104

864-562-4103

EMAIL ADDRESS

bbrasington@adult-learning.org

Florence Area
Literacy Council

Christina Lawson

238-240 South Dargan Street

Florence, SC 29506-2534

843-667-1908

843-667-1600

florenceliteracy@yahoo.com

Greenville Literacy
Association, Inc.

Jocelyn Slaughter

225 S. Pleasantburg Dr.
Suite C-10

Greenville, SC 29607

864-467-3556

864-467-3558

slaughter@qgreenvilleliteracy.org

Hampton County
Literacy
Association

Nancy Deloach

95 East Palmetto Avenue
Mailing: PO Box 1249

Varnville, SC 29944

803-943-2461

literacycenter@embargamil.com

Trident Literacy

Eileen Chepenik

6185-D Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, SC 29406

843-747-2223

843-744-2970

echepenik@tridentlit.org
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